BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR,

DERA ISMAIL KHAN CAMP

Kbyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No.

36

SERVICE APPEAL No 7619-D/2021

Wasim Akram	Son of	: Malik Rab Nawaz	Dated
	Ex-Chowkie	lar : GGCMS Wanda Balochan (SDEO (I	⁼), D.I.Khan.}

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, District Education Officer (F) D.I.Khan

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS BY THE RESPONDENT

S.No.	Description of Documents	Pages	
	As directed by this honorable Tribunal, vide dated 18.07.2023, asked about any departmental action taken against the District Education Officer, who had allegedly made appointment of the appellant on 22.05.2014?	(')	
	Hence, copy of the same document is hereby submitted for perusal by this Honurable Tribunal.	Þ	

DEPONENT

Dr. Muhammad Imran Shah Senior Subject Specialist (BS 18) Working as Litigation Officer Office of DEO (F), D.I.Khan 12101-2797412-1 03480934707

16-1-2024 D.J.Klan

VS

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar Phone No. 091-9223588

Dated Peshawar the August 30th, 2021

NOTIFICATION

NO. SO(S/F)E&SED/4-17/2020/Mst. Azra Bibi: WHEREAS Mst. Azra Bibi (BS-19) Ex- DEO (F) D.I Khan Now DEO (F) Tank was proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 for the charges mentioned in the chargesheet and statement of allegations under Rule-5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules 2011.

AND WHEREAS Inquiry Committee was constituted comprising of Mr. Kalim Ullah Baloch (PMS BS-19) Additional Secretary Transport Department and Mr. Pir Ghulam Principal (BS-20) GHSS No.2 D.I Khan to conducted formal inquiry against the accused for the charges levelled against her under Rule-10 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules 2011.

AND WHEREAS the inquiry committee after having examined the charges, evidence on record and explanation of the accused, submitted the report under Rule-11 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules 2011.

AND WHEREAS The Competent Authority (Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) after having considered the charges, evidence on record, inquiry report, reply to show cause notice and personal hearing granted to her by the Secretary Law Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department on behalf of Competent Authority under Rule-15 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servant (E&D) Rules 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred under Rule-14 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, the Competent Authority (Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) is pleased to impose minor penalty of "withholding of one annual increment for a period of one year" upon Mst. Azra Bibi (BS-19) Ex- DEO (F) D.I Khan Now DEO (F) Tank, in the public interest with immediate effect.

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT

F Rehman Sh OFFICER (S/

Endst: of Even No. & Date:

Copy forwarded to the:

- Áccountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. District Education Officer (Female) concerned.
- 4. PS to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. Mst. Azra Bibi, Ex-DEO (F) D.I Khan now DEO (F) Tank
- 7. Master File.